



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2025.12  
Contract Type: Contract

Slope & Drainage Repairs  
MM 0.0 to 109.1  
05/20/2025 1:00:00 PM

| Company Name                       | Total Bid Amount |
|------------------------------------|------------------|
| CCC Construction LLC - Augusta, ME | \$266,240.00     |
| Chase Excavating - Falmouth, ME    | \$339,560.00     |
| R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME    | \$359,942.00     |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2025.12  
Contract Type: Contract

Slope & Drainage Repairs  
MM 0.0 to 109.1  
05/20/2025 1:00:00 PM

CCC Construction LLC  
Augusta, ME

| Item No.         | Item Description                           | UOM   | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount     |
|------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 203.2            | Common Excavation                          | CY    | 35.00    | 50.00      | \$1,750.00          |
| 304.1            | Aggregate Subbase Course Gravel            | CY    | 25.00    | 68.00      | \$1,700.00          |
| 459.06           | Bituminous Concrete Waterway, Type I       | EA    | 2.00     | 4000.00    | \$8,000.00          |
| 602.4            | Pumped Grout Fill                          | CY    | 3.00     | 375.00     | \$1,125.00          |
| 603.159          | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 154.00   | 200.00     | \$30,800.00         |
| 603.229          | 42 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 14.00    | 750.00     | \$10,500.00         |
| 603.28           | Concrete Collar                            | EA    | 2.00     | 3500.00    | \$7,000.00          |
| 604.242          | Catch Basin Type F3                        | EA    | 1.00     | 12000.00   | \$12,000.00         |
| 604.244          | Catch Basin Type F4                        | EA    | 1.00     | 13000.00   | \$13,000.00         |
| 610.08           | Plain Riprap                               | CY    | 55.00    | 250.00     | \$13,750.00         |
| 613.319          | Erosion Control Blanket                    | SY    | 1000.00  | 6.50       | \$6,500.00          |
| 615.07           | Loam                                       | CY    | 18.00    | 135.00     | \$2,430.00          |
| 618.1401         | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity     | UNIT  | 5.00     | 150.00     | \$750.00            |
| 619.1201         | Mulch, Plan Quantity                       | UNIT  | 5.00     | 150.00     | \$750.00            |
| 619.1202         | Temporary Mulch                            | LS    | 1.00     | 3000.00    | \$3,000.00          |
| 620.58           | Erosion Control Geotextile                 | SY    | 95.00    | 10.00      | \$950.00            |
| 629.05           | Hand Labor, Straight Time                  | HR    | 10.00    | 75.00      | \$750.00            |
| 631.12           | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | HR    | 10.00    | 220.00     | \$2,200.00          |
| 631.172          | Truck - Large (including operator)         | HR    | 10.00    | 135.00     | \$1,350.00          |
| 631.36           | Foreman                                    | HR    | 10.00    | 95.00      | \$950.00            |
| 631.37           | Earthwork Crew (slope/pipe repairs)        | HR    | 24.00    | 735.00     | \$17,640.00         |
| 656.5            | Baled Hay, in place                        | EA    | 15.00    | 55.00      | \$825.00            |
| 656.632          | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence               | LF    | 50.00    | 25.00      | \$1,250.00          |
| 659.1            | Mobilization                               | LS    | 1.00     | 100000.00  | \$100,000.00        |
| 659.101          | Mobilization (crew)                        | Shift | 3.00     | 8340.00    | \$25,020.00         |
| 659.102          | Mobilization (lowbed equipment)            | HR    | 5.00     | 450.00     | \$2,250.00          |
| <b>Total Bid</b> |                                            |       |          |            | <b>\$266,240.00</b> |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2025.12  
Contract Type: Contract

Slope & Drainage Repairs  
MM 0.0 to 109.1  
05/20/2025 1:00:00 PM

Chase Excavating  
Falmouth, ME

| Item No.         | Item Description                           | UOM   | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount     |
|------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 203.2            | Common Excavation                          | CY    | 35.00    | 508.00     | \$17,780.00         |
| 304.1            | Aggregate Subbase Course Gravel            | CY    | 25.00    | 197.00     | \$4,925.00          |
| 459.06           | Bituminous Concrete Waterway, Type I       | EA    | 2.00     | 4621.00    | \$9,242.00          |
| 602.4            | Pumped Grout Fill                          | CY    | 3.00     | 3150.00    | \$9,450.00          |
| 603.159          | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 154.00   | 178.00     | \$27,412.00         |
| 603.229          | 42 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 14.00    | 831.00     | \$11,634.00         |
| 603.28           | Concrete Collar                            | EA    | 2.00     | 7671.00    | \$15,342.00         |
| 604.242          | Catch Basin Type F3                        | EA    | 1.00     | 10772.00   | \$10,772.00         |
| 604.244          | Catch Basin Type F4                        | EA    | 1.00     | 10943.00   | \$10,943.00         |
| 610.08           | Plain Riprap                               | CY    | 55.00    | 131.00     | \$7,205.00          |
| 613.319          | Erosion Control Blanket                    | SY    | 1000.00  | 15.00      | \$15,000.00         |
| 615.07           | Loam                                       | CY    | 18.00    | 250.00     | \$4,500.00          |
| 618.1401         | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity     | UNIT  | 5.00     | 1250.00    | \$6,250.00          |
| 619.1201         | Mulch, Plan Quantity                       | UNIT  | 5.00     | 875.00     | \$4,375.00          |
| 619.1202         | Temporary Mulch                            | LS    | 1.00     | 6500.00    | \$6,500.00          |
| 620.58           | Erosion Control Geotextile                 | SY    | 95.00    | 15.00      | \$1,425.00          |
| 629.05           | Hand Labor, Straight Time                  | HR    | 10.00    | 80.00      | \$800.00            |
| 631.12           | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | HR    | 10.00    | 360.00     | \$3,600.00          |
| 631.172          | Truck - Large (including operator)         | HR    | 10.00    | 140.00     | \$1,400.00          |
| 631.36           | Foreman                                    | HR    | 10.00    | 95.00      | \$950.00            |
| 631.37           | Earthwork Crew (slope/pipe repairs)        | HR    | 24.00    | 895.00     | \$21,480.00         |
| 656.5            | Baled Hay, in place                        | EA    | 15.00    | 75.00      | \$1,125.00          |
| 656.632          | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence               | LF    | 50.00    | 19.00      | \$950.00            |
| 659.1            | Mobilization                               | LS    | 1.00     | 125000.00  | \$125,000.00        |
| 659.101          | Mobilization (crew)                        | Shift | 3.00     | 6500.00    | \$19,500.00         |
| 659.102          | Mobilization (lowbed equipment)            | HR    | 5.00     | 400.00     | \$2,000.00          |
| <b>Total Bid</b> |                                            |       |          |            | <b>\$339,560.00</b> |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2025.12  
Contract Type: Contract

Slope & Drainage Repairs  
MM 0.0 to 109.1  
05/20/2025 1:00:00 PM

R J Grondin & Sons  
Gorham, ME

| Item No.         | Item Description                           | UOM   | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount     |
|------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 203.2            | Common Excavation                          | CY    | 35.00    | 184.00     | \$6,440.00          |
| 304.1            | Aggregate Subbase Course Gravel            | CY    | 25.00    | 148.00     | \$3,700.00          |
| 459.06           | Bituminous Concrete Waterway, Type I       | EA    | 2.00     | 4541.00    | \$9,082.00          |
| 602.4            | Pumped Grout Fill                          | CY    | 3.00     | 6671.00    | \$20,013.00         |
| 603.159          | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 154.00   | 189.00     | \$29,106.00         |
| 603.229          | 42 inch Culvert Pipe Option III            | LF    | 14.00    | 921.00     | \$12,894.00         |
| 603.28           | Concrete Collar                            | EA    | 2.00     | 5092.00    | \$10,184.00         |
| 604.242          | Catch Basin Type F3                        | EA    | 1.00     | 5699.00    | \$5,699.00          |
| 604.244          | Catch Basin Type F4                        | EA    | 1.00     | 5915.00    | \$5,915.00          |
| 610.08           | Plain Riprap                               | CY    | 55.00    | 539.00     | \$29,645.00         |
| 613.319          | Erosion Control Blanket                    | SY    | 1000.00  | 5.25       | \$5,250.00          |
| 615.07           | Loam                                       | CY    | 18.00    | 236.00     | \$4,248.00          |
| 618.1401         | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity     | UNIT  | 5.00     | 69.00      | \$345.00            |
| 619.1201         | Mulch, Plan Quantity                       | UNIT  | 5.00     | 69.00      | \$345.00            |
| 619.1202         | Temporary Mulch                            | LS    | 1.00     | 4498.00    | \$4,498.00          |
| 620.58           | Erosion Control Geotextile                 | SY    | 95.00    | 11.00      | \$1,045.00          |
| 629.05           | Hand Labor, Straight Time                  | HR    | 10.00    | 89.00      | \$890.00            |
| 631.12           | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | HR    | 10.00    | 245.00     | \$2,450.00          |
| 631.172          | Truck - Large (including operator)         | HR    | 10.00    | 150.00     | \$1,500.00          |
| 631.36           | Foreman                                    | HR    | 10.00    | 99.00      | \$990.00            |
| 631.37           | Earthwork Crew (slope/pipe repairs)        | HR    | 24.00    | 1557.00    | \$37,368.00         |
| 656.5            | Baled Hay, in place                        | EA    | 15.00    | 29.00      | \$435.00            |
| 656.632          | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence               | LF    | 50.00    | 16.00      | \$800.00            |
| 659.1            | Mobilization                               | LS    | 1.00     | 156276.00  | \$156,276.00        |
| 659.101          | Mobilization (crew)                        | Shift | 3.00     | 3113.00    | \$9,339.00          |
| 659.102          | Mobilization (lowbed equipment)            | HR    | 5.00     | 297.00     | \$1,485.00          |
| <b>Total Bid</b> |                                            |       |          |            | <b>\$359,942.00</b> |